
NAME OF THE INSTITUTE /CCRAS H.Q.
Sr. No. Name of Officer/Official Desgination Email Id

1 Prof. (Dr.) Rabinarayan Acharya Director General dg-ccras@nic.in
2 Dr. N. Srikanth Dy. Director General ccras_tec@nic.in
3 Sh. Deepak Kochhar Dy. Director Admn. deepak.kochhar@ccras.nic.in
4 Dr. B. Chandra Sekhara Rao A.D. (Ay.) bcs.rao@ccras.nic.in
5 Dr. (Ms.) Deepa Makhija A.D. (Ay.) deepamakhija@ccras.nic.in
6 Dr. Pratap Makhija A.D. (Ay.) pratapmakhijia@ccras.nic.in
7 Dr. T. Maheshwar A.D. () mahesh.rri@ccras.nic.in
8 Sh. Noushad Ahmed Library & Information Officer Publication-ccras@gov.in
9 Dr. Sanjaya Kumar Y.R. A.D. (P'cology) sanjaya.yalwar@ccras.nic.in

10 Dr. G. Nartunai A.D. (P'cognosy) gnartunai@ccras.nic.in
11 Dr. Deepak R.O. (P'cology) deepak.d@ccras.nic.in,
12 Dr. B.S. Sharma R.O. (Ayu.) bss@ccras.nic.in
13 Dr. Vinod Kr. Lavaniya R.O. (Ayu.) vk.lavaniya@ccras.nic.in
14 Dr. (Ms.)Sunita R.O. (Ayu.) dr.sunita@ccras.nic.in
15 Dr. (Ms.)Shruti Khanduri R.O. (Ayu.) dr.sunita@ccras.nic.in
16 Dr. (Ms.)Renu Singh R.O. (Ayu.) dr.renusingh@ccras.nic.in
17 Dr. Avinash Kumar Jain R.O. (Ayu.) jain.avinash@gov.in
18 Dr. Rakesh Narayanan V. R.O. (Ayu.) nv.rakesh@gov.in
19 Dr. (Ms.) Lalita Sharma R.O. (Ayu.) lalita.sharma@ccras.nic.in
20 Dr. (Ms.) Ashwathykutty V. R.O. (Ayu.) ashwathy.v@ccras.nic.in
21 Dr. (Mrs.)Rajeshwari Singh R.O. (Ayu.) vdrejeshwari.singh@nic.in
22 Dr. Bidhan Mahajon R.O. (Ayu.) dr.bidhan@gov.in
23 Dr. Ramavtar Sharma R.O. (Ayu.) ramavtar.shm@ccras.nic.in
24 Dr. (Ms.)Sophia Jameela R.O. (Ayu.) sophia.jameela@ccras.nic.in
25 Dr. (Ms.) Kachare Kalpana Budhaji R.O. (Ayu.) kalpana.k@ccras.nic.in
26 Dr. Chincholikar Mukesh Bhagwan R.O. (Ayu.) mukesh.chincholikar@gov.in
27 Dr. Shobhit Kumar R.O. (Ayu.) shobhit.kumar@gov.in
28 Dr. Raman Kaushik R.O. (Ayu.) raman.kaushik@gov.in
29 Dr. Azeem Ahmad R.O. (Ayu.) azeem.ahmad@gov.in
30 Dr. Deepak Londhe R.O. (Ayu.) deepak.londhe85@gov.in
31 Dr. Ratheesh P. R.O. (Ayu.)
32 Dr. Amit Kumar Rai R.O. (Ayu.) amit.rai@ccras.nic.in
33 Dr. Mundada Pallavi Suresh R.O. (Ayu.) pallavi.m@ccras.nic.in
34 Dr. Dhirajsingh S. Rajput R.O. (Ayu.) dhiraj.rajput@ccras.nic.in
35 Dr. (Ms.)Anagha V. Ranade R.O. (Ayu.) anagha.ranade@ccras.nic.in
36 Dr. Sumeet Goel R.O. (Ayu.) sumeetgoel@ccras.nic.in
37 Dr.Pradeep Dua R.O. (Ayu.)
38 Dr. Prashant Raosaheb Shinde R.O. (Ayu.) shinde.pr@gov.in
39 Dr.Chinmay Rath R.O. (Botany) chinmay.rath@gov.in
40 Dr. Shiddamallaya R.O. (Botany) shiddamallayya@ccras.nic.in
41 Sh. Naman Goyal R.O. (IT) naman.goyal@ccras.nic.in
42 Sh. A.K. Meena Admn. Officer astendra.meena@ccras.nic.in
43 Sh. Dilip Jain Admn. Officer dilip.jain@ccras.nic.in
44 Smt. Renu Rajan Admn. Officer renu.rajan@gov.in
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45 Sh. Sita Ram Meena Admn. Officer sitaram.m21@ccras.nic.in
46 Sh. Rakesh Kr. Rana Statistical Officer rakesh.rana21@ccras.nic.in
47 Sh. Arunabh Tripathi Statistical Officer arunabh.tripathi@gov.in
48 Smt. Mamta Joshi Office Superintendent aorari.rkt-ayush@gov.in
49 Sh. Parimal Tiwari Office Superintendent parimal.tewari@ccras.nic.in
50 Dr. (Ms.) Richa Singhal S.S.A. (Stat.) /Statistical

Investigator
richa.singhal@ccras.nic.in

51 Smt. Charanjit Kaur Private Secretary charanjit.kaur@ccras.nic.in
52 Sh. Umesh Chand Private Secretary umeshchand@ccras.nic.in
53 Smt. Hemlata Kohli Assistant hemlata.kohli@ccras.nic.in
54 Sh. Narender Singh Assistant narendra.singh@ccras.nic.in
55 Sh. P.K. Singh Assistant pramod.singh21@ccras.nic.in
56 Sh. Rajender Rana Assistant Rajendras.rana@ccras.nic.in
57 Smt. Arti Assistant aarti18@ccras.nic.in
58 Dr.(Ms.) Preeti Sharma Research Assistant (Chemistry) preeti.sharma@ccras.nic.in
59 Sh. Kamleshwar Singh Research Assistant (Botany) kamleshwar.s21@ccras.nic.in
60 Mrs. Hemlata Library Information Assistant hemlata.d@ccras.nic.in
61 Sh. Vivek Kumar Ranjan Library Information Assistant Vivek.ranjan21@ccras.nic.in
62 Sh. Ankit Kumar Jaiswal Statistical Assistant ankit.jaiswal@ccras.nic.in
63 Sh. D.G. Nimje Steno Gr.-I deodas.nimje@ccras.nic.in
64 Ms. Jyoti Kiran Translator (Hindi Asstt.) jyotikiran@ccras.nic.in
65 Sh. Girdhar Lal Sharma Translator (Hindi Asstt.) girdhar.sharma@ccras.nic.in
66 Sh. Devesh Kr. Kalra UDC devesh.kalra@ccras.nic.in
67 Sh. Chetan Negi UDC chetann@ccras.nic.in
68 Sh. Praneet Kumar Sharma UDC praneetsharma@ccras.nic.in
69 Smt. Mamta Verma (PH) UDC Mamta.verma@ccras.nic.in
70 Ms. Nidhi Singh UDC
71 Smt. Manju LDC manju.kumari21@ccras.nic.in
72 Sh. Dalip Kumar LDC dalip.kumar21@ccras.nic.in
73 Sh. Gaurav Kr. Tiwari LDC gaurav.tiwari@ccras.nic.in
74 Sh. Raman Kochhar LDC raman.kochhar@ccras.nic.in
75 Smt. Geeta Singh LDC geeta.singh21@ccras.nic.in
76 Sh. Sanjay Kumar LDC sanjay.kumar21@ccras.nic.in
77 Ms. Deepika LDC deepika.2023@ccras.nic.in
78 Ms. Deepika Dabas LDC deepikadabas@ccras.nic.in
79 Sh. Himanshu Gambhir LDC himanshug@ccras.nic.in
80 Ms. Jyoti LDC jyoti.2023@ccras.nic.in
81 Sh. Gulshan LDC gulshan26@ccras.nic.in
82 Sh. Bhanu Pratap Meena LDC bhanup@ccras.nic.in
83 Sh. Prayush LDC prayush@ccras.nic.in
84 Sh. Navraj LDC
85 Sh. Ankit LDC
86 Ms. Yojna Arora LDC
87 Sh. Vinay Kumar Dhiman Lab. Attendant (Chemistry) vinay.dhiman@ccras.nic.in



NAME OF THE INSTITUTE /CCRAS H.Q.
Sr. No. Name of Officer/Official Desgination Email Id

88 Sh. Harish (Ward Boy) Sr. Library Attendant
89 Mrs. Urmila Maity Peon / MTS

90 Mrs. Sameem Bano Peon / MTS
91 Sh. Anil Kumar Peon / MTS
92 Sh. Sumrit Makhija Peon / MTS


